S8LO0|DBI|JIPoLW OAES
s28/AJ858] SUD|IEOHIPOW
pasasal SUOEJIPOW
ua)ByaqJon uabuniapuy
‘ojeiede |ap ajnysue |2 1eoes ‘ugioeiedal A

ojusjwiusuBW 8P SO[B]E.)} SO} JEIOJU| 3D SAJUY "X T4 S8|BUIBLIO SO1sandal sjusweoiun Jes|dw3

‘ouensn |9 eled se|qeiapisuod soibijad JjBins ueppod Bjo8I00Ul UQloBIRdal
eun ap anbiod ‘(y DA B 8WI0JU0D) PEPIOLIOS]S UD opez|je|oadsa |euossad Jod ajusWweEoUN
‘oidioupd Jod ‘'sopeledal Jas ep ugiqey so0U]O9|e sojesede SO| anb BJusND ue 1oua) ASBAISG
. ugioeiedal A ojusjwiusjuepy

‘uciieiedal ap |9 90UBLBUIBI B8P XNBAEJ]

sepInqep 8|jueAe s|jesedde,|Jeysuriqeq aulblio,p X314 96ueyoas ap seogid sep anbuasyn,N
anejesiiin,| Jnod sejqelgpIsucd sanbsy ap a0inos gy

a4}g Juslelinod se}oa1100u| sUOlBIEdD) S8P 18O ( DA JUSWe|Bal Ne Juswsgwiojuod) sayienb
sualoLIos|? sep Jed enb sgiedel an1g JUsAIOp 8u senbulos|e sjiasedde sa| anb Jayqno sed oy
uoieieds. 18 ssurUaUIEYY

‘Bnidsurew sy |ind
asea|d Bupjiom-Jiedal pue-aoiales Jo BujuulBaq sy} siojeq ‘sped-aeds X374 jeuiBLo asn AjuQ
19N 8y} 10j JaBUBp B]qEISPISUOD Ulj|Nsal ueo sijedel j98.1100U] SB'(F HGA 0] Buipioooe) |aulos
-ied [eol}08|e pazijejoads Aq paliedas oq Ajuo pinoys Juewdinbs [BOLIO88 JBY) eAIeSqO BSEDI

lieday pue a9jueg

‘Usysiz sa)Ien) sap 10M09)SZION

ualjaq.esnjeleday pun -sBunpep 18p uuibag JOA ‘UspuamMIaA s[191A1BSIT -, X3 74" euibuQ InN
‘usuuQy usyajsjue Jezynueg usp

Inj usbunpiygjen aydl|qayie usineseday agpwabyoesun yoinp ep '(y A UseU) USUIDP Usp
-lem Haliedal sR.YOBIOIPS|T Yo.np nu Yol zigs punib o)giaBoupielg ssep 'eig uslyoeaq suig
Jmjesedey pun Bunueps

O dA 0081 H

sojsandal ap ejsi

abueyoal ap sad3id sop 9]
}sr] sped asedg
d)sijjivizjesiy

dONIZAHIMOYINTTT

66852 (F¥1£0) X031 - 0-8Z8 (¥¥ 1£0) “JBL + HnW /wiByualg [1/1£-Q

SEJSION}O98 A ugloBIBda) B S8I9||B) BrRed 0]0S

slljenb susiouioe| sof 1o uojieledsl ep siajele s8] Jnod juswanbiun
sdoys-ljedas pue |suuosiad |BOLIOS|8 Paz||eoeds 1o} Auo
B8lBL{YOEjOIPAI3 pun usygIsHIemINIBIeday 1) NN

(=]
-

g 4

R 1800 VR

Teile-Nr. 254.827 Printed in Germany 06/07



R 1800 VR

DIN Abmessung Pos Telle-Nr. St Benennung Designation Dénomination Dénominacion
Norm  mm
Ersatzteile Spare parts Piaces de rechange Repuestos
1 g54128 1 Anker Armature Induit Inducido
525 3 253148 1 Rillenkugellager 6001 2 RSD Ball bearing 6001 2 RSD Roulement 4 billes 8001 2 RSD Rodamiento de bolas €001 2 RSD
4 200298 1 Lagerring Bearing ring Bague Anillo
5 219.983 1 Magnetring Magnetic ring Bague magneétique Arillo de magnetice
g 164,488 1 Lufifabrung Aur deflection Gunde d'air Guia de aire
KT 55352 7 209783 2  Schraube Screw Vis Tornille
8 251244 1 Magnetfeld Magnetic field Champ magnétique Carmpo magnético
10 131903 2 Kohlehalter Carbon brush holder Porte balais Porta escobllla
11 756281 1 Molorgehduss mit Kehlshalter Metor housing with carbon brusch Carler da moteur 2vec parte Carcasa motor con porta escobilia
halder charbon !
Aal3 12 27238 2 AB-Kohle K74 Carbon brush K 74 Charbon K 74 Escobilla K 74
13 335002 2  Kohlehalerkappe Carbon brush holder cap Caguchon de porte balais Tapa porta esconilla
14 203955 1 Dichiplatte Sealing plate Plague d'élanchéité Plancha
15 241.881 1 Litze Stranded wire Toron Cordon
7991 MSx16 16 121398 2 Schraube Screw Vis Tormillo
17 117633 | Lagerdeckel Bearing cap Chapeau de palier Tapa del cojinete
18 117641 1 Dichtring 6003 JV Sealing ring 6003 JV Bague d'étanchéité 6003 JV Anillo de empaguetadura 6003 JV
625 19 258 147 1 Rillenkugelagsr 6002 2RSD Ball bearing 6002 2RSD Roulement & billes 5002 2RSD Rodamento de bolas 8002 2R5D
20 251502 | Vorlegewelle Gear Shaft Abre da renvoi Eje de engranaje
21 326,097 1 Rilzel Pinion Pignon Pirion
22 257 450 1 lLagerdeckel Bearing cap Chapeau de palier Tapa del cojinete
23 102.620 1  Dichtring 202 J Sealing ring 6202 J Bague d'&tancheité 6202 . Anillo de empaguetadura 65202 J
471 10x1 24 111.406 1 Sicherungsring Locking ring Bague darrét Anillo de seguridad
625 25 106615 1 Rillenkugellager 6000 ZZ Ball bearing 6000 22 Roulement 4 billes 8000 £ZZ Rodamiento de bolas 6000 72
26 201579 1 Zahirad Gear wheel Roue dentés Rueda dentada
o M 1621 27 119400 1 Sechskantmuiter Hexagon nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal
137 B16 28 107867 1  Scheite Washer Rondelle Disco
29 223482 1 Zahnrad Gear wheel Roue dentée Rueda dentada
GRA5 A Bx5x12 A0 111465 1  Pabfeder Kay Clavette d ajustage Chavela de guia
471 25x1.2 ich 223.344 1 Sicherungsring Locking ring Bague d'arrét Anillo de seguridad
6325  AmEx16 az 285153 2 Zylinderstift Cylindrical pin Goupille cylindrique Pasador cilindrico
33 252484 1 Madellager Needie sleeve Cartouche & aiguilles Casquillo de agujas
34 242 535 1 Gelriebegehduse Gear housing Carle de engrenage Carcasa de engranajss
TOES M 5x50 35 273457 4 Schraube Screw Vis Tornillo
B25 a6 118,702 1 Rillenkugeliager 6003 Z2 Ball bearing 6003 ZZ Raulement a hilles 6003 ZZ Rodamiento de bolas 6003 22
472 47175 a8 111392 1  Sicherungsring Locking ring Baque d’arrét Anillo de seguridad
30 223.158 1 Rillenkugellager 6005 2 RS Ball bearing 8005 2 RS Roulement & billes 6005 2 RS Rodamiento de bolas 6005 2 RS
40 223166 1 Welle Shaft Arbre Eje
41 223423 1 Abstreifer Stipper Arracheur Escarridor(
42 236870 1 Handgrifl {2 Halften) Handle (2 halves) Peignée latérale (2 Pieces) Asiderp lateral (2 milades)
KT 5174 43 103.496 4  Schraube Screw Vis Tomlllo
44 114668 1  Schalter Switch Interrupteur interruptor
45 257.380 1 Kabelschelle Cable clamp Cosse de cable Abrazadera de cable
KT 4x20 46 206.245 2  Schraube Screw Vis Tomillo
A7 250,641 1 Kondensator Cendense Candensateur Condensador
KT Ax20 48 206245 3 Schraube Screw Wis Tornilio
48 174.718 1 Kabel mit Stecker Cable with plug Cable avec fiche Cable con darija
50 244 058 1 Deckel mit Elekironik Cap with electronic Chapeau avec élecironigue Tapa con electronico
31 241245 1 Dichiplatte Sealing plate Plague d'étanchéité Plancha
52 241.210 1 Deckal Cap Chapeau Tapa
53 103513 1 Kabelschutzschlauen Rubber slesve Manchon ce caoulchouc Manguito de goma
54 240 805 1 Fapierdichiung Paper-Sealing Etanchéitd Empanuetadura
55 198 B57 1 Windfligel Fan Ventilateur \enlilador
B5 272 434 1 Vorgelegewella mont Gear Shaft compl Abre de renvoi Eje de engranaje
(Pos. 20.24,25,26) (Pos.20,24,25,26) {P0s.20,24,25,26) (Pos.20,24,25 26}
70 257458 1 Slitzrahmen support support soporte
M 14316 71 118.5M ¢  Schraube Scraw Vis Tornilio
M 6225 72 217.050 1 Schraube Scraw Vis Tornille
129.852 170 g Getriebetett (VE 1kg) Gear lubricant Graisse pour engrenajes Grasa para engranajes
Fur 110-Volt-Maschinen The following parts are different  Dans les machines en 110 volis Las piezas de racambio
1 weiden sich r in hii for 110 volts: les pigces suivantes sont siguientes son diferantes en las
Teile gegentiber den Différentes: maquinas para 110 voltios:
220-Volt-Maschinen
1 267,737 1 Anker Armature induit Inducida
8 250969 1 Magnetfeld Magnetic field Champ magnetique Campc magnetico
50 251.197 1 Deckal mit Elektronik Cap with electronic Chapeau avec électronigus Tapa con electronico
Grundausstatiung Standard components Equipement de base Equipo basico
198,781 1 EBEnmaulschlissel Fork spanner Clé fourche Llave de dos bocas
73 256.536 1 Handgriff Handle Poignée latérale Asidero lateral
257745 1 Ruhrslab (teilweise) Rake Rable Espelin
250482 1 Adapter Adapter Adapteur Adaptor



